HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 249 by Senator Chabert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, after "shall be" and before "solely" change "dedicated" to "allocated"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, change "<u>thirty-five</u>" to "<u>forty</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6

- 7 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>forty</u>" to "<u>forty-five</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert "(iii) For Fiscal Year 2028
 10 and subsequent fiscal years, a minimum of fifty percent."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>minimum</u>" and before "<u>contained</u>" change "<u>dedications</u>" to 13 "<u>allocations</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 16"(c) The Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority may offset the17funds allocated for hurricane protection projects as provided in Subparagraph18(a) of this Paragraph with funds from other available sources.
- 19(d) In the event the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority is20unable to meet the allocations as provided in Subparagraph (a) of this21Paragraph in any fiscal year, the authority may modify the allocation for that22fiscal year. No modification shall be made without prior approval of the23Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board and the Joint Legislative24Committee on the Budget."